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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/26-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

51. 04.013 

56.07.034 

56.07.034 

59.11.013 

60.04.072 

61.04.022 

64.05.000 

70.09.019 

73.11. 021 
Deter'n 

73.13.029 

73.15.141 

73.20.001 

73.20.001 

73.20.001 

73.20.001 

73.21.000 

73.27.011 
Deter'n 

74.11.001 
Deter'n 

73.29.009 

73.32.029 

73.32.029 

73.40.069 

74.07.009 

74.19.009 

76.04.009 

82.02.021 
Deter'n 

Description of Goods 

Thermofixed infeed transport belts 
15.71 m X 2.02 m X 0.8 mm 

Taslan polypropylene fabric 

Woven piece goods, 100% polyester plain 
dyed suede, for use in making bedspreads 
and associated finished goods 

Tesaband 4563,-being self adhesive 
silicone rubber coated fabric in roils 

Babies pi Iches 

Babies pilches 

Upper soles moulded from plastic compounds 
for use solely in the manufacture of 
massage thongs 
Component parts for use in the making of 
internally adjusting externally mounted 
rear view mirrors for motor vehicles 

Steel, equal angles, hot rolled, 
80mm x 80mm by 5mm to 13mm, steel, channels, 
hot rolled, 102mmx 51mmx 1O.4Kg/m 
Gal vanised steel sheet to ASTM A446/78/ 
Grade B viz 605 sheets 
2400mm X 650mm X 1.55mm 
(Mill delivery tolerance plus/minus 5%) 
High tensile and alloy wire to wi thstand 
corrosion, abrasion and weight 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
OPW stainless steel kamlock couplers-screwed 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Stainless steel kamlock coupJers-screwed 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
OPW stainless steel kamlock couplers 
unscrewed 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Stainless steel kamlock couplers-unscrewed 
Fittings, peculiar to use in the assembly of 
scaffolding viz couplers for tubular 
scaffolding 
Expanded metal 0.4mm to 3mm thickness, 
from Imm S.W.M.to 38mm S.W.M. of plain 
galvanised or stainless steel, or iron, 
including flattened mesh 
Expanded metal 0.4mm thickness, from 
Imm S.W.M. to 38mm S.W.M., including 
flattened mesh 
High tensile, steel stock feed conveyor 
chain 

Hardened and high-tensile bolts, nuts and 
washers viz Wheel bolts shouldered and 
tapered of a kind not made in New Zealand, 
for the manufacture and repair of heavy 
trailer and heavy transport vehicles 
Stainless steel grade 316L, socket head cap 
screws and studs-nuts for use in the 
manufacture of phosforic acid holding tank 
Metal flush box, single gang, 
UK pattern No. 866 and Metal flush box, 
two gang, UK pattern No. 866 

Copper tube 1.337"OD (33.96 JIIDOD x 0.9Imm) 
x 20 SWG, quarter head (skin temper), for 
use solely in the manufacutre of 
heating elements 
Quietaire models type MM and MY brass 
silencers 

Aluminium foil (whether or not embossed, cut 
to shape, preforated, coated, printed, or 
backed with paper or other reinforcing 
material) of a.thickness not exceeding 0.20mm 
Tungsten carbide tipped HM-frimat-circular 
stroke blades 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be 
subject to the rates of duty, precribed 
under Tariff Item 82.02.019, or at the 
rates of duty prescribed under Part II of 
the Tariff reference 10. 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

NZ Forest Products Limited 
Pri vate Bag 
AUCKLAND 
Maurice Kain Ltd 
C/ - Hurley & Wiliams Ltd 
PO Box 405 
AUCKLAND 
New Zealand Household Textile 

Industry Group 
PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 
Danco NZ Limi ted 
PO Box 21 475 
Henderson 
AUCKLAND 
H.R.B. Jacobi Ltd 
PO Box 66039 
AUCKLAND 
H.R.B. Jacobi Ltd 
PO Box 66039 
AUCKLAND 
Ul tralon Products (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 19639 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Simon Metal Products Limi ted 
PO Box 36 087 
Moera 
LOWER HUTT 
Comptroller of Customs 
WELLINGTON 

Steel & Tube NZ Ltd 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

Mounts Wire Industries Ltd 
PO Box 51-061 
PAKURANGA 

United Flexible of NZ Limited 
PO Box 12 288 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 6 

Uni ted Flexible of NZ Limited 
PO Box 12 288 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 6 

Collector of Customs 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 
Comptroller of Customs 
WELLINGTON 

Comptroller of Customs 
WELLINGTON 

Perfect Poultry Products 
C/- Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Arviel Truck & Bus Ltd 
PO Box 12134 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 

A & G Price 
PO Box 3126 
AUCKLAND 
PDL Industries Ltd 
C/ - Bernard A WHack 
PO Box 20-158 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Mico Wakefiled South Island Ltd 
PO Box 4042 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Pneumatic Products Ltd 
PO Box 57-051 
OWAlRAKA 
Fabers Machinery Ltd 
PO Box 2200 
AUCKLAND 

W & R Jack Ltd 
PO Box 9748 
WELLINGTON 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
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15 

15 

15 

15 
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15 

15 

99 

33 
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Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

DN 560651H 

AK 580438J 

WN 580479F 

AK 501742E 

DN 560676E 

DN 560677C 

CH 540002 

HO 580482F 

HO 206919K 

WN 520338 

AK 501636D 

930842D 

AK 50177lJ 

930841F 

AK 501772G 
WN 209530A 

HO 109479D 

HO 207786J 

AK 501707G 

AK 501708E 

AK 501773E 

DN 560607B 

CH 540286H 

AK 501396J 

DN 560678A 

WN 520422 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 
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CA 

CA 

A 

CA 

CA 

A 

A 

WD 

A 

CA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 
WA 

WD 

WD 

A 

A 
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CA 
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CA 

VD 

4455 


