THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/26-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
51.04.013	Thermofixed infeed transport belts 15.71 m \times 2.02 m \times 0.8 mm	NZ Forest Products Limited Private Bag	99	DN 560651H	A
56.07.034	Taslan polypropylene fabric	AUCKLAND Maurice Kain Ltd C/- Hurley & Willams Ltd PO Box 405 AUCFU AND	15	AK 580438J	CA
56.07.034	Woven piece goods, 100% polyester plain dyed suede, for use in making bedspreads and associated finished goods	AUCKLAND New Zealand Household Textile Industry Group PO Box 9130	15	WN 580479F	CA
59.11.013	Tesaband 4563,-being self adhesive silicone rubber coated fabric in rolls	WELLINGTON Danco NZ Limited PO Box 21 475 Henderson AUCKLAND	• •	AK 501742E	A
60.04.072	Babies pilches	H.R.B. Jacobi Ltd PO Box 66039	•••	DN 560676E	CA
61.04.022	Babies pilches	AUCKLAND H.R.B. Jacobi Ltd PO Box 66039 AUCKLAND		DN 560677C	CA
64.05.000	Upper soles moulded from plastic compounds for use solely in the manufacture of massage thongs	AUCHLAND Ultraion Products (NZ) Ltd PO Box 19639 CHRISTCHURCH	15	CH 540002	Α
70.09.019	Component parts for use in the making of internally adjusting externally mounted rear view mirrors for motor vehicles	Simon Metal Products Limited PO Box 36 087 Moera LOWER HUTT	15	HO 580482F	A
73.11.021 Deter'n	Steel, equal angles, hot rolled, 80 mmn × 80 mmn by 5 mmn to 13 mmn, steel, channels, hot rolled, 102 mmn × 51 mmn × 10.4Kg/m	Comptroller of Customs WELLINGTON	• •	HO 206919K	WD
73.13.029	Galvanised steel sheet to ASTM A446/78/ Grade B viz 605 sheets 2400 mm × 650 mm × 1.55 mm	Steel & Tube NZ Ltd Private Bag WELLINGTON	15	WN 520338	A
73.15.141	(Mill delivery tolerance plus/minus 5%) High tensile and alloy wire to withstand corrosion, abrasion and weight	Mounts Wire Industries Ltd PO Box 51-061 PAKURANGA	99	AK 501636D	CA
73.20.001	CURRENT APPROVAL OPW stainless steel kamlock couplers-screwed	United Flexible of NZ Limited PO Box 12 288	•••	930842D	VA
73.20.001	REQUESTED APPROVAL Stainless steel kamlock couplers-screwed	Penrose AUCKLAND 6		AK 501771J	VA
73.20.001	CURRENT APPROVAL OPW stainless steel kamlock couplers - unscrewed	United Flexible of NZ Limited PO Box 12 288 Penrose	•••	930841F	VA
73.20.001	REQUESTED APPROVAL Stainless steel kamlock couplers-unscrewed	AUCKLAND 6		AK 501772G	VA
73.21.000	Fittings, peculiar to use in the assembly of scaffolding viz couplers for tubular scaffolding	Collector of Customs Private Bag WELLINGTON	99	WN 209530A	WA WA
73.27.011 Deter'n	Expanded metal 0.4 mmn to 3 mmn thickness, from 1 mmn S.W.M.to 38 mmn S.W.M. of plain galvanised or stainless steel, or iron, including flattened mesh	Comptroller of Customs WELLINGTON	• •	HO 109479D	WD
74.11.001 Deter'n	Expanded metal 0.4 mm thickness, from 1 mm S.W.M. to 38 mm S.W.M., including flattened mesh	Comptroller of Customs WELLINGTON		HO 207786J	WD
73.29.009	High tensile, steel stock feed conveyor chain	Perfect Poultry Products C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501707G	A
73.32.029	Hardened and high-tensile bolts, nuts and washers viz Wheel bolts shouldered and tapered of a kind not made in New Zealand, for the manufacture and repair of heavy trailer and heavy transport vehicles	Arviel Truck & Bus Ltd PO Box 12134 Penrose AUCKLAND	15	AK 501708E	A
73.32.029	Stainless steel grade 316L, socket head cap screws and studs-nuts for use in the manufacture of phosforic acid holding tank	A & G Price PO Box 3126 AUCKLAND	10	AK 501773E	A
73.40.069	Metal flush box, single gang, UK pattern No. 866 and Metal flush box, two gang, UK pattern No. 866	PDL Industries Ltd C/- Bernard A W Hack PO Box 20-158 CHRISTCHURCH	15	DN 560607B	CA
74.07.009	Copper tube 1.337''OD (33.96 mmOD × 0.91mm) x 20 SWG, quarter head (skin temper), for use solely in the manufacutre of heating elements	Mico Wakefiled South Island Ltd PO Box 4042 CHRISTCHURCH	15	CH 540286H	A
74.19.009	Quietaire models type MM and MV brass silencers	Pneumatic Products Ltd PO Box 57-051 OWAIRAKA	99	AK 501396J	A
76.04.009	Aluminium foil (whether or not embossed, cut to shape, preforated, coated, printed, or backed with paper or other reinforcing material) of a thickness not exceeding 0 20mm	Fabers Machinery Ltd PO Box 2200 AUCKLAND	33	DN 560678A	CA
82.02.021 Deter'n	material) of a thickness not exceeding 0.20mm Tungsten carbide tipped HM-frimat-circular stroke blades NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty, precribed under Tariff Item 82.02.029, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff reference 10.	W & R Jack Ltd PO Box 9748 WELLINGTON	99	WN 520422	VD